
EM SUBMISSION NO.: EAt ~352o Iv
ii— Or -

PRESENTED: I ~

ADOPTED: i2 -)

Resolution authorizing Change Order #4 With Moore and Sons Construction Contract (13-034) to
Increase the Contract by $30,000.00 for a new Total Contract Amount of $149,793.00 and

Extending the Term of the Contract Until June 30, 2015.

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

Resolution no. 2013EM078, adopted May 21, 2013, authorized contract 13-034 with Moore and Sons
Construction in the amount of $20,995.00. Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) hinds are
being utilized to rehabilitate a duplex located at 1414 West Moore Street initiated under the
Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSP-1). Resolution no. EM1422013 extended the contract term
until December 31, 2013 to allow for additional time to complete these repairs and increased the
contractual amount by $88,038.00 for a new total contract amount of $109,033.00. The contract term was
extended again in resolution no. EME2612014 until June 30, 2014. Resolution no. EME3432014
increased the contractual amount by $10,760.00 for a new total contract amount of $119,793.00.

1318 West Moore Street will be added to the scope of work performed under this contract. To complete
the repairs, the City must add $30,000.00 to the contract increasing the total contract amount to
$149,793.00. Also, the term of the contract shall be extended until June 30, 2015.

IT IS RESOLVED; that the Emergency Manager authorizes appropriate City officials to do all things
necessary to execute change order #4 with Moore and Sons Construction contract (13-034) to increase the
contract by $30,000.00 for a new total contract amount of $149,793.00 and extending the term of the contract
until June 30, 2015.

IT IS ALSO RESOLVED, That hinds
Expense Account ______________

The following hinds shall be moved:
FCDBGPRIOR 274-748.102-805.327 FCDBGPRIOR 274-748.102-502.748
FHUD1 4CDBG 274-748.102-805.327 FHUDI 4CDBG 274-748.102-502.748

are available in the following accounts:
Revenue Account Amount

$3,994.14
$26,005.86

API EDSTOFORM:

Peter M. Bade, City Attorney

EM DISPOSITION:

ENACT _______

Darnell Earley, Emergency

AS TO FINANCE:

Gei inance Director

REFER TO COUNCIL_________ FAIL

Man~,/’
DATED: /2 ~

S:\Bag\Resolution Template. 10.07. 13.doc



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE: November 7,2014

Menda Item Title:

Resolution authorizing Change Order #4 With Moore and Sons Construction Contract (13-034) to
Increase the Contract by $30,000.00 for a new Total Contract Amount of $149,793.00 and Extending the
Term of the Contract Until Junc 30, 2015.

Prepared By: The Department of Community and Economic Development

Author: Kevin L. Miller

Requestor: Suzanne Wilcox

BacknoundlSummary of Proposed Action:

Resolution no. 2013EM078, adopted May 21, 2013, authorized contract 13-034 with Moore and Sons
Construction in the amount of $20,995.00. Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds are being
utilized to rehabilitate a duplex located at 1414 West Moore Street initiated under the Neighborhood
Stabilization Program (NSP-1). Resolution no. EM1422013 extended the contract term until December 31,
2013 to allow for additional time to complete these repairs and increased the contractual amount by $88,038.00
for a new total contract amount of $109,033.00. The contract term was extended again in resolution no.
EME2612014 until June 30, 2014. Resolution no. EME3432014 increased the contractual amount by
$10,760.00 for a new total contract amount of $1 19,793.00.

1318 West Moore Street will be added to the scope of work performed under this contract. To complete the
repairs, the City must add $30,000.00 to the contract increasing the total contract amount to $149,793.00.
Also, the term of the contract shall be extended until June 30, 2015.

Financial Implications:
There are no known financial implications.

Budgeted Expenditure? Yes U No fl Please explain if no:

Account No. FCDBGPRIOR 274-748.102-805.327 FCDBGPRIOR 274-748.102-502.748 $3,994.14
FHUD I 4CDBG 27& 748.102-805.327 FHUD I4CDBG 274-748.102-502.748 $26,005.86

Reviewed and approved by: A Date:

Pre-encumbered? Yes ~ No U Requisition #: 140000 (4i3 p.o. #:

Other Implications (i.e.. collective bargainina):
There are no known implications

Staff Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval of this resolution

Su.erv. orA’ ‘royal:
(Signa -, -.

(Sn —~

Tracy B. Atkinon, Chief I cer


